GOVERNMENT OF KERALA Abstract

Indian Forest Service – Shri P K Surendranathan Asari. IFS (KL: 1969) Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Development and Project) – appointment as Principal Chief Conservator of Forests – Orders issued.

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SPECIAL – C) DEPARTMENT

G.O. (Rt) No.6155/2001/GAD.

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 26.07.2001

Read: G.O. (MS) No. 205/2001/GAD. Dated 18.5.2001.

ORDER

Shri. P.K. Surendranathan Asari.IFS (KL.1969). Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Development & Project) is appointed Principal Chief Conservator of Forests Vice Shri. K. Sasidharan Nair retires on 31.07.2001.

(By Order of the Governor)

CHIEF SECRETARY

Shri. K.S.

The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Thiruvananthapuram

//true copy//

. . .

Forest Head Quarters, Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 01.08.2001

Endorsement on D1.22147/2001

Copy to all Chief Conservator of Forests for information.

Copy to all Conservator of Forests for information.

Copy to all Sub Offices and Branch Officers for information.

Copy to Government Order file/Stock file/General stock file.

For Principal Chief Conservator of Forests.